105 Anapamu Street, Santa

County of Santa Barbara Barbara

one COUNTY | one FUTURE

Legislation Text

File #: 04-00041, Version: 1

Consider recommendations regarding construction of North Jameson Lane Class II Bike Lanes and Bridge
Replacements Project, State STIP Project No. RPSTPL-5951 (067), Federal HBRR Project No. BRL-5951
(080), County Project No. 863027, First District, as follows:

a) Approve plans and specifications for the North Jameson Lane Class II Bike Lanes and Bridge Replacements
Project;

b) Award the construction contract in the amount of $4,520,366.35 to the lowest responsible bidder Whitaker
Contractors, a California corporation (not a local vendor), P.O. Box 910, Santa Margarita, California 93453,
subject to the provisions of documents and certification, as set forth in the plans and specifications applicable to
the project and as required by law;

c) Approve and authorize the chair to execute the construction contract upon return of the Contractor's
executed contract documents and the review and approval of the County Counsel, Auditor Controller and Risk
Manager or their authorized representatives;

d) Approve a contingency fund in the amount of $238,518.31 for the Construction of North Jameson Lane
Class II Bike Lanes and Bridge Replacements Project.
[Enter body here.]

County of Santa Barbara Page 1 of 1 Printed on 12/27/2023

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

